UNOFFICIAL COP

Recording Requested By: FIFTH THIRD BANK

When Recorded Return To:

JERI MICKENS FIFTH THIRD BANK 925 FREEMAN AVENUE MD# D09016 CINCINNATI, OH 45203 Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$26.50 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 06/10/2003 06:22 AM Pg: 1 of 2

Satisfaction

FIFTH THIRD BANK #:0123010C0*727153 "SCHNULLE" Lender ID:0043900/1673758071 Cook, Illinois KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that FIFTH THIRD MORTGAGE COMPANY SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO FIFTH THIRD BANK SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO OLDKENT MORTGAGE COMPANY AKA OLD KENT BANK ACQUIRED PINNACLE BANK ACQUIRED BANK OF LA GRANGE PARK holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: ROBERT SCHNULLE AND ALVANELL SCHNULLE, HIS WIFE, AS JOINT TENANTS

Original Mortgagee: BANK OF LA GRANGE PARK

Dated: 03/16/1993 Recorded: 03/24/1993 in Book/R rel/Liber: N/A Page/Folio: N/A as Instrument No.: 93217884,

in the county of Cook State of Illinois

Legal: PARCEL 1: LOT 19 IN COUNTRYSIDE MEADOWS, A SUPUIVISION OF PART OF LOT 13 IN SCHOOL TRUSTEE'S SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PARCEL 2: EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 FOR INGEES (ND) EGREES OVER OUTLOTS 1, 2 AND 3 AS CREATED BY DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS AND EASEMENTS FOR COUNTRYSIDE MEADOWS RECORDED SEPTEMBERN 28, 1987 AS DOC 10. 37526629 AND AS CREATED BY DEED DATED MARCH 13, 1989 AND RECORDED MAY 17, 1989 AS DOC #89222193 MADE BY STATE BANK OF COUNTRYSIDE AS TRUSTEE UNDER AGREEMENT DATED JANUARY 20, 1987 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NO. 87232 TO ROBERT SCHNULLE AND ALVANELL SCHNULLE, HIS WIFE IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 18-16-302-063

Property Address: 105N QUIAL DR, COUNTRYSIDE, IL 60525

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

"M_J"MENI JOHNSON"03/27/2003 11:41:07 AM" FITH01FITH000000000000000071427" ILCOOK" 0123010201727153 ILSTATE_MORT_REL

572 July

0316144094 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Satisfaction Page 2 of 2

FIFTH THIRD MORTGAGE COMPANY SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO FIFTH THIRD BANK SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO OLDKENT MORTGAGE COMPANY AKA OLD KENT BANK ACQUIRED PINNACLE BANK ACQUIRED BANK OF LA GRANGE PARK
On March 27th, 2003

TODD REESE, Operations Manager

STATE OF One COUNTY OF Hamilton

On March 27th, 2003, before me, SHERRILL J. HICKS, a Notary Public in and for Hamilton in the State of Ohio, personally appeared TODD REESE, Operations Manager, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me the his/her/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS/my/hand and official set

SHERRILL J. HICKS

Notary Expires: 06/15/2004

Prepared By: Meni Johnson, FIFTH THIRD BANK 925 FREEMAN AVENUE, CINCINNATI, OH 45203 513-358-7722

*M_J*MEN! JOHNSON*03/27/2003 11:41:07 AM* FITH01FITH000000000000000011427* ILCOOK* 0123010201727153 ILSTATE_MORT_REL*